
2) 

3) 

4) 
5) 
6 

7 

8 

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health 
Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 

Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com 

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./G|3 

9 

Memo. No: CMOH (N24Pgs)/NHM/..2.!..1(11) 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 
1) The ADM (Dev.), North 24 Parganas 

Government of West Bengal 

Notice Regarding Counseling of Laboratory Techniclan (BPHU) applied under XV Finance Health Grant, North 24 

Vacancy-: 2 (UR-1, ST-1) 

Ref: Memo No. CMOH/N24PGs/NHM/Rec./1207, dated 15.02.2023 

In reference to the above Ref, No. the candidates as mentioned in Annexure-A are requested to 
attend counselling regarding place of posting of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under "XV Finance 

Commission Health Grant", 

Date of Counseling: 09.08.2023 
Reporting Time: 02:00 PM 

Parganas 

Venue: ACMOH Office, Barasat, 1* Floor, Hatkhola, K.N.c. Road, Opposite of Kishalaya Home, Barasat, North 

24 Parganas 

The candidates will appear physically to join counselling. 
List of selected applicants:- (Annexure-A) 

Waitlisted candidates in Annexure-A are being called for vacancy of two posts. Two candidates as per rank 

will be selected and posted. 

The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas 

The DTO, North 24 Parganas 

The Dy.CMOH-I//I/Iv/DMCHO/ ZLO/DPHNO, North 24 Parganas 

The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas 

The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, H & FW Dept. .Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan 

The ACMOH, Barasat, North 24 Parganas 

Date: 03.08. 2028 

aAL HEAL, 

The HR Cell, Swastha Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan 

Chief Medical Offiter of Heath 

Date: 

DPME:\I5th Finance Recruitment, 2nd\Adv\Lab Tech XV FC\Letterhend Revised (3).docx 

North 24 Parganas 

The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban with request for web-posting this order in www.wbhealth.gov.in 
10) The ADIO, NIC is requested for web-posting this order in http://north24parganas,gOv.in/ 

03.08. 2823 

11) The DSM, North 24 Parganas with request for web-posting this order in www.north24parganashealth.org 

Dg. CMOH-! 
North 24 Parganas 



Annexure A 

SI 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

No. 

Application ID 

Wait Listed applicants of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under XV-FC (UR) 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11848 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11856 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11582 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11676 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11682 

Application ID 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

11771 

11951 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ 
Recruitment/ 

Full Name 

PAROMITA 

KARMAKAR 

SK NUR HOSSAIN 

Shubhadip Maity 

Riya Ghosh 

Sumana Das 

Full Name 

CHANDRIMA 
SARDAR 

Father/ 
Husband/ 

UTTAM MANDI 

Guardian's Name 

DIBYENDU DAS 

SK MASIAR 
RAHAMAN 

Ranabir Maity 

Dulal Chandra 

Ghosh 

Babul Das 

Wait Listed applicants of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under XV-FC (ST) 

Father/ Husband/ 
Guardian's Name 

DIPALI SARDAR 

Gender 

LATE SUKLAL 

MANDI 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

By.CMOH 

Date of Birth 

1990-01-04 

1996-11-14 

2001-10-04 

1997-11-28 

1999-09-24 

Date of Birth 

North 24 Parganas 

1998-12-09 

1999-03-15 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

