

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./ 6/13

Date: 03.08.2023

Notice Regarding Counseling of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) applied under XV Finance Health Grant, North 24 Parganas

Ref: Memo No. CMOH/N24PGs/NHM/Rec./1207, dated 15.02.2023

In reference to the above Ref. No. the candidates as mentioned in Annexure-A are requested to attend counselling regarding place of posting of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under "XV Finance

Commission Health Grant".

Date of Counseling: 09.08.2023

Reporting Time: 02:00 PM

Venue: ACMOH Office, Barasat, 1st Floor, Hatkhola, K.N.C. Road, Opposite of Kishalaya Home, Barasat, North

24 Parganas

Vacancy-: 2 (UR-1, ST-1)

Waitlisted candidates in Annexure-A are being called for vacancy of two posts. Two candidates as per rank will be selected and posted.

The candidates will appear physically to join counselling.

List of selected applicants:- (Annexure-A)

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 03.08.2023

Memo. No: CMOH (N24Pgs)/NHM/__6113_____/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1) The ADM (Dev.), North 24 Parganas
- 2) The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, H & FW Deptt. ,Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 3) The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 4) The Dy.CMOH- I/II/III/IV/DMCHO/ ZLO/DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 5) The DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 6) The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 7) The ACMOH, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
- 8) The HR Cell, Swastha Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 9) The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban with request for web-posting this order in www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 10) The ADIO, NIC is requested for web-posting this order in http://north24parganas.gov.in/
- 11) The DSM, North 24 Parganas with request for web-posting this order in www.north24parganashealth.org

North 24 Parganas

Annexure A

Wait Listed applicants of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under XV-FC (UR)							
SI No.	Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Gender	Date of Birth		
1	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/	PAROMITA KARMAKAR	DIBYENDU DAS	Female	1990-01-04		
2	11848 CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/	SK NUR HOSSAIN	SK MASIAR RAHAMAN	Male	1996-11-14		
3	11856 CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/ 11582	Shubhadip Maity	Ranabir Maity	Male	2001-10-04		
4	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/ 11676	Riya Ghosh	Dulal Chandra Ghosh	Female	1997-11-28		
5	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/ 11682	Sumana Das	Babul Das	Female	1999-09-24		

Wait Listed applicants of Laboratory Technician (BPHU) under XV-FC (ST)								
SI No.	Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Gender	Date of Birth			
1	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/ 11951	CHANDRIMA SARDAR	DIPALI SARDAR	Female	1998-12-09			
2	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/ 11771	UTTAM MANDI	LATE SUKLAL MANDI	Male	1999-03-15			

North 24 Parganas